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Rang  Name  Club  Nat.  Kategorie  Zeit 

1  Hacker Marcel  SC Magdeburg  GER  M Sen A  33.41.63 
2  Stürm Simon  GC Zürich  SUI  M Sen A  33.55.80 
3  Euler Ingo  Stuttgarter RG  GER  M Sen A  34.04.37 
4  Schwab Andreas  RGG Waiblingen  GER  M Sen A  34.19.03 
5  Hajek Andreas  HRV Böllberg/Nelson  GER  M Sen A  34.27.27 
6  Schreiber Christian  HRV Böllberg/Nelson  GER  M Jun A  34.28.97 
7  Nussbaumer Horst  Gmundner RV  AUT  M Sen A  34.38.86 
8  Gier Michael  SC Rorschach  SUI  M Sen A  34.59.51 
9  Collins S  Molesey Boat Club  GBR  M Sen B  35.04.95 
10  Uhrig Peter  Wormser RV B.­W.  GER  M Mas AB  35.08.96 
11  Hartl Raphael  Racing­Club Linz  AUT  M Sen A  35.14.95 
12  Saborowsky Peter  Der Hamb.u.Germ. RV  GER  M Mas AB  35.23.95 
13  Mayer Sebastian  Breisacher RV  GER  M Sen A  35.36.81 
14  Z'Rotz Pius  SC Stansstad  SUI  M Mas C  35.40.87 
15  Gier Markus  SC Rorschach  SUI  M Sen A  35.43.89 
16  Rudolf Marco  HRV Böllberg/Nelson  GER  M Jun A  35.45.92 
17  Bubacz Wolfgang  SA Fribourg  SUI  M Mas AB  35.47.85 
18  Träger Jürgen  SC Stansstad  SUI  M Mas AB  35.57.90 
19  Chalupa Vaclav  Prag  CZE  M Sen A  35.59.00 
20  Kupin Oleg  Kiew  UKR  M Mas AB  36.05.70 
21  Palmer Andrew  RC Blauweiss Basel  SUI  M Mas AB  36.07.45 
22  Lamarque Yves  SN Soustonnaise  FRA  M Mas AB  36.24.87 
23  Eigenmann Florian  GC Zürich  SUI  M Sen A  36.30.80 
24  Sidler Adrian  SC Biel  SUI  M Mas AB  36.37.00 
25  Braun Christoph  GC Zürich  SUI  M Sen A  36.38.10 
26  Wicki Adi  SC Luzern  SUI  M Sen A  36.38.82 
27  Walkenhorst Thomas  Regensburger RV  GER  M Sen B  36.46.67 
28  Widmer Ueli  SC Stäfa  SUI  M Mas C  36.49.53 
29  McBean Marnie  Canada  CAN  F Sen AB  36.51.94 
30  Bättig Steve  RC Reuss Luzern  SUI  M Mas AB  36.58.04 
31  Keller Martin  GC Zürich  SUI  M Sen B  37.05.90 
32  Smith M.  Hampton School BC  GBR  M Jun A  37.06.99 
33  Greiner Peter  WV Waldshut  GER  M Sen A  37.08.48 
34  Martin C.  Hampton School BC  GBR  M Jun A  37.10.56 
35  Thieme Jana  HRV Böllberg/Nelson  GER  F Sen AB  37.19.68 
36  Johannesmeier Sven  Breisacher RV  GER  M Jun A  37.26.05 
37  Bredy Philippe  CN Cherleville­M.  FRA  M Mas AB  37.27.54 
38  Bachmann Fredy  SC Luzern  SUI  M Mas DE  37.31.05 
39  Humbel Daniel  SC Wädenswil  SUI  M Sen B  37.31.93 
40  Blase Ralph  SC Stansstad  SUI  M Mas AB  37.34.18 
41  Jakubik Gregor  Heidelberger RK  GER  M Sen A  37.37.37 
42  Hofer Pierre  SC Rorschach  SUI  M Mas C  37.50.06 
43  Rentschler Werner  RGG Waiblingen  GER  M Mas AB  37.50.60 
44  Briganti Marco  Canottieri Lugano  SUI  M Mas AB  37.52.47 
45  Baggenstos Philipp  SC Zug  SUI  M Sen B  37.53.63 
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46  Imboden Philipp  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  M Jun A  38.00.82 
47  Foletti Renato  RC Rotsee  SUI  M Jun A  38.06.59 
48  Schumacher Aurelian  GC Zürich  SUI  M Jun A  38.15.65 
49  Wittman Ralf  RC Rheinfelden  GER  M Mas AB  38.20.43 
50  Zibung Pascal  SC Stansstad  SUI  M Sen B  38.21.36 
51  Rapp Herbert  Tübinger RV Fidelia  GER  M Mas AB  38.21.80 
52  Thomen Beat  SC Biel  SUI  M Mas AB  38.23.29 
53  Smalman­Smith R.  Hampton School BC  GBR  M Mas AB  38.34.76 
54  Schild Niklaus  SC Thun  SUI  M Sen B  38.46.57 
55  Lutze Manuela  SC Magdeburg  GER  F Sen AB  38.48.72 
56  Peluffo Federico  SC Varese  ITA  M Sen B  38.48.94 
57  Checcola Franco  Canottieri Cernobbio  ITA  M Mas AB  38.51.90 
58  Goodwin C.  Hampton School BC  GBR  M Jun A  38.52.34 
59  Heierli Michael  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  M Sen A  38.53.11 
60  Santen Eric  Breisacher RV  GER  M Jun A  38.59.26 
61  Lampart Christoph  RC Rotsee  SUI  M Sen B  39.04.26 
62  Della Porta Gianbattista  Canottieri Cernobbio  ITA  M Mas AB  39.06.07 
63  Riley T.  Molesey Boat Club  GBR  M Sen A  39.10.41 
64  Hodbod Stephan  SC Rorschach  SUI  M Mas AB  39.10.74 
65  Rossier André  AC Estavayer  SUI  M Mas AB  39.16.56 
66  Gavazzi Andrea  Canottieri Cernobbio  ITA  M Mas AB  39.18.10 
67  Steiner Dölf  Polytechniker RC  SUI  M Mas C  39.19.75 
68  Schiess Christian  AR Zürich  SUI  M Sen A  39.29.47 
69  Tocchetti Simone  Canottieri Lugano  SUI  M Jun A  39.32.82 
70  Schütze Christian  RV Esslingen  GER  M Mas AB  39.33.86 
71  Speerli Felix  SC Wädenswil  SUI  M Jun A  39.36.06 
72  Lehni Urs  SC Stäfa  SUI  M Mas AB  39.42.98 
73  Druennes Damien  CA de Lyon  FRA  M Sen B  39.43.53 
74  Fanderl Klaus  RC Rheinfelden  GER  M Mas AB  39.49.90 
75  Popelisin Jevgeni  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  M Jun A  39.50.89 
76  Keech O.  Molesey Boat Club  GBR  M Sen B  39.55.29 
77  Niederberger Andreas  SC Stansstad  SUI  M Sen B  39.58.20 
78  Antonoff Bernard  CN Annecy  FRA  M Mas C  40.00.94 
79  Lembit Raido  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  M Jun A  40.04.68 
80  Faiss Christina  RC Nürtingen  GER  F Sen AB  40.06.93 
81  Caulfield M.  Molesey Boat Club  GBR  M Sen A  40.09.46 
82  Livingston J.  Hampton School BC  GBR  M Jun A  40.16.93 
83  Bader Magnus  RC Thalwil  SUI  M Jun A  40.19.67 
84  Gollnisch Patrick  CA de Lyon  FRA  M Mas DE  40.21.16 
85  Martin Meelis  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  M Jun B  40.24.45 
86  Flückiger Urs  SC Zürich  SUI  M Mas C  40.24.67 
87  Scheytt Stephan  Tübinger RV Fidelia  GER  M Jun A  40.29.56 
88  Bäumer Thomas  RC Rheinfelden  GER  M Jun B  40.32.58 
89  Niedermann Reto  SC Wädenswil  SUI  M Jun A  40.41.20 
90  Oliver T.  Hampton School BC  GBR  M Jun A  40.50.65 
91  Heierli Christian  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  M Sen A  40.52.52 
92  Mayer Christoph  Breisacher RV  GER  M Jun B  40.54.33 
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93  Bocksberger Thierry  UN Yverdon  SUI  M Sen B  40.55.43 
94  Maino Nicola  SC Varese  ITA  M Mas AB  40.56.31 
95  Mathis Remo  SC Stansstad  SUI  M Sen B  40.57.30 
96  Finale Christian  Canottieri Lugano  SUI  M Jun A  41.06.52 
97  Girod Bastien  SC Biel  SUI  M Jun A  41.08.67 
98  Dumer Irène  SC Stäfa  SUI  F Sen AB  41.09.11 
99  Nimmons J.  Hampton School BC  GBR  M Jun B  41.09.54 
100  Bürgin Melchior  RG Zürich  SUI  M Mas DE  41.11.80 
101  Francke Urs  RC Rheinfelden  GER  M Sen B  41.15.37 
102  Barry D.  Westminster S. BC  GBR  M Jun A  41.18.00 
103  Hirsch E.  Westminster S. BC  GBR  M Jun A  41.21.68 
104  Urscheler Martin  SC Zug  SUI  M Jun A  41.24.43 
105  Monnin Patrick  SC Biel  SUI  M Jun A  41.28.11 
106  Graf Simon  SC Thun  SUI  M Mas AB  41.35.91 
107  Bangeter Thomas  SC Thun  SUI  M Mas AB  41.41.40 
108  Raja Allar  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  M Jun B  41.43.60 
109  Amrein Simon  RC Rheinfelden  GER  M Jun B  41.45.80 
110  Cuttica Patrick  Canottieri Lugano  SUI  M Sen B  42.05.24 
111  Wöppel Stefan  WSV Neckarems  GER  M Mas AB  42.09.25 
112  Chabanne Nicolas  CA de Lyon  FRA  M Sen B  42.14.19 
113  Niederberger Marcel  SC Stansstad  SUI  M Jun B  42.16.77 
114  Whitehorn J.  Hampton School BC  GBR  M Jun A  42.18.86 
115  Augustin Sebastian  RGG Waiblingen  GER  M Sen A  42.25.23 
116  Bucher Walter  SC Rorschach  SUI  M Mas DE  42.25.78 
117  Giogio Bartoli  SC Nino Bixio  ITA  M Mas AB  42.27.48 
118  Stivaletta Paolo  Canottieri Cernobbio  ITA  M Jun B  42.31.44 
119  Corniau Guillaume  CA de Lyon  FRA  M Jun B  42.38.58 
120  Fox J.  Hampton School BC  GBR  M Mas AB  42.40.28 
121  Knight R.  Molesey Boat Club  GBR  F Sen AB  42.51.98 
122  Schnecko Moritz  RC Rapperswil  SUI  M Mas AB  42.53.19 
123  Smith N.  Hampton School BC  GBR  M Jun B  43.05.16 
124  Sesboue Fabien  CA de Lyon  FRA  M Jun B  43.11.48 
125  Schumacher Isa  SC Luzern  SUI  F Sen AB  43.16.15 
126  Giovannoni Achille  EN Aix­Les­Bains  FRA  M Mas DE  43.20.49 
127  Gasser Philipp  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  M Jun B  43.21.86 
128  Lampart Esther  RC Rotsee  SUI  F Sen AB  43.27.41 
129  Storrer Roland  RC Sihlsee  SUI  M Mas AB  43.29.99 
130  Üle Marko  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  M Jun A  43.39.99 
131  Menard Thimothe  CA de Lyon  FRA  M Jun B  43.42.02 
132  Töngi Yvonne  SC Stansstad  SUI  F Jun B  43.42.84 
133  Wick Claudia  SN Genève  SUI  F Sen AB  43.47.84 
134  Hofer Marc  AR Zürich  SUI  M Mas AB  43.56.35 
135  Franklin D.  Westminster S. BC  GBR  M Jun A  43.57.95 
136  Korte Manuel  RAG I. Gaienhofen  GER  M Jun A  44.07.45 
137  Hulliger Dieter  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  M Mas DE  44.18.32 
138  Dowdy Simon  City of Cambridge RC  GBR  M Mas AB  44.23.32 
139  Segot Manuel  CA de Lyon  FRA  M Jun B  44.35.73 
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140  Kupin Gennady  Kiew  UKR  M Mas C  44.36.67 
141  Lange Reinhard  RAG I. Gaienhofen  GER  M Mas DE  44.37.77 
142  Mydla Johannes  RC Grenzach  GER  M Jun A  44.47.82 
143  Huet J.Baptiste  CA de Lyon  FRA  M Jun B  44.50.73 
144  Frik Silvan  SC Zug  SUI  M Sen B  44.54.68 
145  Nahrwold Ole  Breisacher RV  GER  M Jun B  44.57.32 
146  Geiger Michaela  SC Biel  SUI  F Jun B  45.03.69 
147  Zobl Matthias  RC Thalwil  SUI  M Jun A  45.15.06 
148  Klopfenstein Jürg  RC Thun  SUI  M Mas C  45.15.50 
149  Inglin Stefan  SC Zug  SUI  M Jun B  45.16.93 
150  Keller Peter  RC Kreuzlingen  SUI  M Mas C  45.19.95 
151  Zahler Alfred  RC Thun  SUI  M Mas DE  45.25.22 
152  Rast Yves  RC Rotsee  SUI  M Jun B  45.38.51 
153  Schenk Lukas  RC Schaffhausen  SUI  M Sen B  45.41.87 
154  Chauve Jonathan  CA de Lyon  FRA  M Jun B  45.43.29 
155  Peyron Guillaume  CA de Lyon  FRA  M Jun B  45.46.26 
156  Keiser Stefan  SC Zug  SUI  M Jun B  45.47.74 
157  Siegel Fabian  Breisacher RV  GER  M Jun B  45.54.61 
158  Günter Urs  RC Reuss Luzern  SUI  M Mas C  45.54.94 
159  Lampert Christina  RC Rheinfelden  GER  F Sen AB  45.58.12 
160  Stadler Patrick  RC Zürich  SUI  M Sen A  45.58.40 
161  Ferrario Guido  SC Varese  ITA  M Sen A  46.01.25 
162  Chiarin Michele  Canottieri Cernobbio  ITA  M Mas AB  46.02.74 
163  Marbach Bernhard  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  M Mas AB  46.06.75 
164  Tapp Vivika  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  F Jun B  46.14.05 
165  Syda Jean­Jaques  SN Genève  SUI  M Mas DE  46.17.46 
166  Sidler Stephan  SC Zug  SUI  M Jun B  46.19.10 
167  Cuttica Sergio  Canottieri Lugano  SUI  M Mas DE  46.26.41 
168  Wegner Mathias  RC Nürtingen  GER  M Sen A  46.28.11 
169  Bertschinger Kurt  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  M Mas DE  46.41.40 
170  Krümpel Maria  RGG Waiblingen  GER  F Sen AB  46.50.30 
171  Fellowes P.  Hampton School BC  GBR  M Jun A  46.50.80 
172  Schwab Jürgen  WSV Neckarems  GER  M Mas AB  46.55.96 
173  Seeholzer Beat  RC Rapperswil  SUI  M Mas AB  46.58.65 
174  Eimert Helmut  RC Grenzach  GER  M Mas DE  47.01.01 
175  Farner Markus  RC Rheinfelden  GER  M Mas AB  47.01.89 
176  Borani P.Lorenzo  Canottieri Cernobbio  ITA  M Mas AB  47.05.57 
177  Caneri Angelo  RC Olten  SUI  M Mas C  47.08.21 
178  Gier Johannes  SC Rorschach  SUI  M Mas DE  47.08.54 
179  Georgi Peter  SC Thun  SUI  M Mas C  47.09.97 
180  Faure Frederic  CA de Lyon  FRA  M Jun A  47.13.21 
181  Pizzighini Baptiste  CA de Lyon  FRA  M Jun B  47.26.33 
182  Hammelbacher Beat  RC Olten  SUI  M Mas AB  47.31.00 
183  Wilke Hannes  RAG I. Gaienhofen  GER  M Mas DE  47.44.40 
184  Sauter Beat  RC Kreuzlingen  SUI  M Mas AB  47.49.62 
185  Nager Fredy  RC Thun  SUI  M Mas C  47.52.86 
186  Houe Romain  CA de Lyon  FRA  M Jun B  47.57.09 
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187  Betz Matti  RC Schaffhausen  SUI  M Jun A  47.58.14 
188  Falkowski Peter  RC Grenzach  GER  M Mas DE  48.13.46 
189  Domeisen Walter  RC Rapperswil  SUI  M Mas DE  48.16.48 
190  Pignot Jean­Pierre  CA de Lyon  FRA  M Mas DE  48.27.52 
191  Ulrich Manuel  SC Zug  SUI  M Jun B  48.41.97 
192  Stadler Alfred  RC Zürich  SUI  M Mas DE  48.43.61 
193  Muri Stephanie  RC Rotsee  SUI  F Jun B  48.44.82 
194  Keller Gerd  RC Rheinfelden  GER  M Mas DE  49.05.58 
195  Binkert Franziska  RC Schaffhausen  SUI  F Sen AB  49.19.15 
196  Perren Ruedi  SC Rorschach  SUI  M Mas AB  49.19.86 
197  Künzler Waltraud  RC Erlenbach  SUI  F Sen AB  49.36.73 
198  Tereshina Elena  Kiew  UKR  F Sen AB  49.46.23 
199  Fouquet Cyrille  CA de Lyon  FRA  M Jun B  49.47.71 
200  Speck Peter  SC Zug  SUI  M Mas DE  50.08.75 
201  Schätzle Ilona  RC Rheinfelden  GER  F Sen AB  50.33.96 
202  Schürch Thomas  RC Uster  SUI  M Mas AB  51.25.04 
203  Agostoni Leopoldo  Canottieri Lugano  SUI  M Mas DE  51.35.09 
204  Schmidt Günter  SC Thun  SUI  M Mas DE  52.09.03 
205  Schuldhaus Anton  WSV Neckarems  GER  M Mas AB  52.55.56 
206  Bernard Roman  CA de Lyon  FRA  M Jun B  53.08.41 
207  Grossert Josef  RC Uster  SUI  M Mas DE  54.30.96 
208  Kuppinger Myriam  RC Rheinfelden  GER  F Sen AB  55.15.84 
209  Arzner Bernd  RC Rapperswil  SUI  M Mas C  56.48.22 
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Rang  Name  Club  Nat.  Kategorie  Zeit 

Senioren A  (M Sen A) 

1  Hacker Marcel  SC Magdeburg  GER  M Sen A  33.41.63 
2  Stürm Simon  GC Zürich  SUI  M Sen A  33.55.80 
3  Euler Ingo  Stuttgarter RG  GER  M Sen A  34.04.37 
4  Schwab Andreas  RGG Waiblingen  GER  M Sen A  34.19.03 
5  Hajek Andreas  HRV Böllberg/Nelson  GER  M Sen A  34.27.27 
6  Nussbaumer Horst  Gmundner RV  AUT  M Sen A  34.38.86 
7  Gier Michael  SC Rorschach  SUI  M Sen A  34.59.51 
8  Hartl Raphael  Racing­Club Linz  AUT  M Sen A  35.14.95 
9  Mayer Sebastian  Breisacher RV  GER  M Sen A  35.36.81 
10  Gier Markus  SC Rorschach  SUI  M Sen A  35.43.89 
11  Chalupa Vaclav  Prag  CZE  M Sen A  35.59.00 
12  Eigenmann Florian  GC Zürich  SUI  M Sen A  36.30.80 
13  Braun Christoph  GC Zürich  SUI  M Sen A  36.38.10 
14  Wicki Adi  SC Luzern  SUI  M Sen A  36.38.82 
15  Greiner Peter  WV Waldshut  GER  M Sen A  37.08.48 
16  Jakubik Gregor  Heidelberger RK  GER  M Sen A  37.37.37 
17  Heierli Michael  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  M Sen A  38.53.11 
18  Riley T.  Molesey Boat Club  GBR  M Sen A  39.10.41 
19  Schiess Christian  AR Zürich  SUI  M Sen A  39.29.47 
20  Caulfield M.  Molesey Boat Club  GBR  M Sen A  40.09.46 
21  Heierli Christian  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  M Sen A  40.52.52 
22  Augustin Sebastian  RGG Waiblingen  GER  M Sen A  42.25.23 
23  Stadler Patrick  RC Zürich  SUI  M Sen A  45.58.40 
24  Ferrario Guido  SC Varese  ITA  M Sen A  46.01.25 
25  Wegner Mathias  RC Nürtingen  GER  M Sen A  46.28.11 

Senioren B  (M Sen B) 

1  Collins S  Molesey Boat Club  GBR  M Sen B  35.04.95 
2  Walkenhorst Thomas  Regensburger RV  GER  M Sen B  36.46.67 
3  Keller Martin  GC Zürich  SUI  M Sen B  37.05.90 
4  Humbel Daniel  SC Wädenswil  SUI  M Sen B  37.31.93 
5  Baggenstos Philipp  SC Zug  SUI  M Sen B  37.53.63 
6  Zibung Pascal  SC Stansstad  SUI  M Sen B  38.21.36 
7  Schild Niklaus  SC Thun  SUI  M Sen B  38.46.57 
8  Peluffo Federico  SC Varese  ITA  M Sen B  38.48.94 
9  Lampart Christoph  RC Rotsee  SUI  M Sen B  39.04.26 
10  Druennes Damien  CA de Lyon  FRA  M Sen B  39.43.53 
11  Keech O.  Molesey Boat Club  GBR  M Sen B  39.55.29 
12  Niederberger Andreas  SC Stansstad  SUI  M Sen B  39.58.20 
13  Bocksberger Thierry  UN Yverdon  SUI  M Sen B  40.55.43 
14  Mathis Remo  SC Stansstad  SUI  M Sen B  40.57.30 
15  Francke Urs  RC Rheinfelden  GER  M Sen B  41.15.37 
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16  Cuttica Patrick  Canottieri Lugano  SUI  M Sen B  42.05.24 
17  Chabanne Nicolas  CA de Lyon  FRA  M Sen B  42.14.19 
18  Frik Silvan  SC Zug  SUI  M Sen B  44.54.68 
19  Schenk Lukas  RC Schaffhausen  SUI  M Sen B  45.41.87 

Junioren A  (M Jun A  /  17­18 J.) 

1  Schreiber Christian  HRV Böllberg/Nelson  GER  M Jun A  34.28.97 
2  Rudolf Marco  HRV Böllberg/Nelson  GER  M Jun A  35.45.92 
3  Smith M.  Hampton School BC  GBR  M Jun A  37.06.99 
4  Martin C.  Hampton School BC  GBR  M Jun A  37.10.56 
5  Johannesmeier Sven  Breisacher RV  GER  M Jun A  37.26.05 
6  Imboden Philipp  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  M Jun A  38.00.82 
7  Foletti Renato  RC Rotsee  SUI  M Jun A  38.06.59 
8  Schumacher Aurelian  GC Zürich  SUI  M Jun A  38.15.65 
9  Goodwin C.  Hampton School BC  GBR  M Jun A  38.52.34 
10  Santen Eric  Breisacher RV  GER  M Jun A  38.59.26 
11  Tocchetti Simone  Canottieri Lugano  SUI  M Jun A  39.32.82 
12  Speerli Felix  SC Wädenswil  SUI  M Jun A  39.36.06 
13  Popelisin Jevgeni  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  M Jun A  39.50.89 
14  Lembit Raido   RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  M Jun A  40.04.68 
15  Livingston J.  Hampton School BC  GBR  M Jun A  40.16.93 
16  Bader Magnus  RC Thalwil  SUI  M Jun A  40.19.67 
17  Scheytt Stephan  Tübinger RV Fidelia  GER  M Jun A  40.29.56 
18  Niedermann Reto  SC Wädenswil  SUI  M Jun A  40.41.20 
19  Oliver T.  Hampton School BC  GBR  M Jun A  40.50.65 
20  Finale Christian  Canottieri Lugano  SUI  M Jun A  41.06.52 
21  Girod Bastien  SC Biel  SUI  M Jun A  41.08.67 
22  Barry D.  Westminster S. BC  GBR  M Jun A  41.18.00 
23  Hirsch E.  Westminster S. BC  GBR  M Jun A  41.21.68 
24  Urscheler Martin  SC Zug  SUI  M Jun A  41.24.43 
25  Monnin Patrick  SC Biel  SUI  M Jun A  41.28.11 
26  Whitehorn J.  Hampton School BC  GBR  M Jun A  42.18.86 
27  Üle Marko  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  M Jun A  43.39.99 
28  Franklin D.  Westminster S. BC  GBR  M Jun A  43.57.95 
29  Korte Manuel  RAG I. Gaienhofen  GER  M Jun A  44.07.45 
30  Mydla Johannes  RC Grenzach  GER  M Jun A  44.47.82 
31  Zobl Matthias  RC Thalwil  SUI  M Jun A  45.15.06 
32  Fellowes P.  Hampton School  GBR  M Jun A  46.50.80 
33  Faure Frederic  CA de Lyon  FRA  M Jun A  47.13.21 
34  Betz Matti  RC Schaffhausen  SUI  M Jun A  47.58.14 

Junioren B  (M Jun B  /  15­16 J.) 

1  Martin Meelis   RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  M Jun B  40.24.45 
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2  Bäumer Thomas  RC Rheinfelden  GER  M Jun B  40.32.58 
3  Mayer Christoph  Breisacher RV  GER  M Jun B  40.54.33 
4  Nimmons J.  Hampton School BC  GBR  M Jun B  41.09.54 
5  Raja Allar  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  M Jun B  41.43.60 
6  Amrein Simon  RC Rheinfelden  GER  M Jun B  41.45.80 
7  Niederberger Marcel  SC Stansstad  SUI  M Jun B  42.16.77 
8  Stivaletta Paolo  Canottieri Cernobbio  ITA  M Jun B  42.31.44 
9  Corniau Guillaume  CA de Lyon  FRA  M Jun B  42.38.58 
10  Smith N.  Hampton School BC  GBR  M Jun B  43.05.16 
11  Sesboue Fabien  CA de Lyon  FRA  M Jun B  43.11.48 
12  Gasser Philipp  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  M Jun B  43.21.86 
13  Menard Thimothe  CA de Lyon  FRA  M Jun B  43.42.02 
14  Segot Manuel  CA de Lyon  FRA  M Jun B  44.35.73 
15  Huet J.Baptiste  CA de Lyon  FRA  M Jun B  44.50.73 
16  Nahrwold Ole  Breisacher RV  GER  M Jun B  44.57.32 
17  Inglin Stefan  SC Zug  SUI  M Jun B  45.16.93 
18  Rast Yves  RC Rotsee  SUI  M Jun B  45.38.51 
19  Chauve Jonathan  CA de Lyon  FRA  M Jun B  45.43.29 
20  Peyron Guillaume  CA de Lyon  FRA  M Jun B  45.46.26 
21  Keiser Stefan  SC Zug  SUI  M Jun B  45.47.74 
22  Siegel Fabian  Breisacher RV  GER  M Jun B  45.54.61 
23  Sidler Stephan  SC Zug  SUI  M Jun B  46.19.10 
24  Pizzighini Baptiste  CA de Lyon  FRA  M Jun B  47.26.33 
25  Houe Romain  CA de Lyon  FRA  M Jun B  47.57.09 
26  Ulrich Manuel  SC Zug  SUI  M Jun B  48.41.97 
27  Fouquet Cyrille  CA de Lyon  FRA  M Jun B  49.47.71 
28  Bernard Roman  CA de Lyon  FRA  M Jun B  53.08.41 

Masters A / B  (M Mas AB) 

1  Uhrig Peter  Wormser RV B.­W.  GER  M Mas AB  35.08.96 
2  Saborowsky Peter  Der Hamb.u.Germ. RV  GER  M Mas AB  35.23.95 
3  Bubacz Wolfgang  SA Fribourg  SUI  M Mas AB  35.47.85 
4  Träger Jürgen  SC Stansstad  SUI  M Mas AB  35.57.90 
5  Kupin Oleg  Kiew  UKR  M Mas AB  36.05.70 
6  Palmer Andrew  RC Blauweiss Basel  SUI  M Mas AB  36.07.45 
7  Lamarque Yves  SN Soustonnaise  FRA  M Mas AB  36.24.87 
8  Sidler Adrian  SC Biel  SUI  M Mas AB  36.37.00 
9  Bättig Steve  RC Reuss Luzern  SUI  M Mas AB  36.58.04 
10  Bredy Philippe  CN Cherleville­M.  FRA  M Mas AB  37.27.54 
11  Blase Ralph  SC Stansstad  SUI  M Mas AB  37.34.18 
12  Rentschler Werner  RGG Waiblingen  GER  M Mas AB  37.50.60 
13  Briganti Marco  Canottieri Lugano  SUI  M Mas AB  37.52.47 
14  Wittman Ralf  RC Rheinfelden  GER  M Mas AB  38.20.43 
15  Rapp Herbert  Tübinger RV Fidelia  GER  M Mas AB  38.21.80 
16  Thomen Beat  SC Biel  SUI  M Mas AB  38.23.29 
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17  Smalman­Smith R.  Hampton School BC  GBR  M Mas AB  38.34.76 
18  Checcola Franco  Canottieri Cernobbio  ITA  M Mas AB  38.51.90 
19  Della Porta Gianbattista  Canottieri Cernobbio  ITA  M Mas AB  39.06.07 
20  Hodbod Stephan  SC Rorschach  SUI  M Mas AB  39.10.74 
21  Rossier André  AC Estavayer  SUI  M Mas AB  39.16.56 
22  Gavazzi Andrea  Canottieri Cernobbio  ITA  M Mas AB  39.18.10 
23  Schütze Christian  RV Esslingen  GER  M Mas AB  39.33.86 
24  Lehni Urs  SC Stäfa  SUI  M Mas AB  39.42.98 
25  Fanderl Klaus  RC Rheinfelden  GER  M Mas AB  39.49.90 
26  Maino Nicola  SC Varese  ITA  M Mas AB  40.56.31 
27  Graf Simon  SC Thun  SUI  M Mas AB  41.35.91 
28  Bangeter Thomas  SC Thun  SUI  M Mas AB  41.41.40 
29  Wöppel Stefan  WSV Neckarems  GER  M Mas AB  42.09.25 
30  Giogio Bartoli  SC Nino Bixio  ITA  M Mas AB  42.27.48 
31  Fox J.  Hampton School BC  GBR  M Mas AB  42.40.28 
32  Schnecko Moritz  RC Rapperswil  SUI  M Mas AB  42.53.19 
33  Storrer Roland  RC Sihlsee  SUI  M Mas AB  43.29.99 
34  Hofer Marc  AR Zürich  SUI  M Mas AB  43.56.35 
35  Dowdy Simon  City of Cambridge RC  GBR  M Mas AB  44.23.32 
36  Chiarin Michele  Canottieri Cernobbio  ITA  M Mas AB  46.02.74 
37  Marbach Bernhard  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  M Mas AB  46.06.75 
38  Schwab Jürgen  WSV Neckarems  GER  M Mas AB  46.55.96 
39  Seeholzer Beat  RC Rapperswil  SUI  M Mas AB  46.58.65 
40  Farner Markus  RC Rheinfelden  GER  M Mas AB  47.01.89 
41  Borani P.Lorenzo  Canottieri Cernobbio  ITA  M Mas AB  47.05.57 
42  Hammelbacher Beat  RC Olten  SUI  M Mas AB  47.31.00 
43  Sauter Beat  RC Kreuzlingen  SUI  M Mas AB  47.49.62 
44  Perren Ruedi  SC Rorschach  SUI  M Mas AB  49.19.86 
45  Schürch Thomas  RC Uster  SUI  M Mas AB  51.25.04 
46  Schuldhaus Anton  WSV Neckarems  GER  M Mas AB  52.55.56 

Masters C  (M Mas C) 

1  Z'Rotz Pius  SC Stansstad  SUI  M Mas C  35.40.87 
2  Widmer Ueli  SC Stäfa  SUI  M Mas C  36.49.53 
3  Hofer Pierre  SC Rorschach  SUI  M Mas C  37.50.06 
4  Steiner Dölf  Polytechniker RC  SUI  M Mas C  39.19.75 
5  Antonoff Bernard  CN Annecy  FRA  M Mas C  40.00.94 
6  Flückiger Urs  SC Zürich  SUI  M Mas C  40.24.67 
7  Kupin Gennady  Kiew  UKR  M Mas C  44.36.67 
8  Klopfenstein Jürg  RC Thun  SUI  M Mas C  45.15.50 
9  Keller Peter  RC Kreuzlingen  SUI  M Mas C  45.19.95 
10  Günter Urs  RC Reuss Luzern  SUI  M Mas C  45.54.94 
11  Caneri Angelo  RC Olten  SUI  M Mas C  47.08.21 
12  Georgi Peter  SC Thun  SUI  M Mas C  47.09.97 
13  Nager Fredy  RC Thun  SUI  M Mas C  47.52.86 
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14  Arzner Bernd  RC Rapperswil  SUI  M Mas C  56.48.22 

Masters D / E  (M Mas DE) 

1  Bachmann Fredy  SC Luzern  SUI  M Mas DE  37.31.05 
2  Gollnisch Patrick  CA de Lyon  FRA  M Mas DE  40.21.16 
3  Bürgin Melchior  RG Zürich  SUI  M Mas DE  41.11.80 
4  Bucher Walter  SC Rorschach  SUI  M Mas DE  42.25.78 
5  Giovannoni Achille  EN Aix­Les­Bains  FRA  M Mas DE  43.20.49 
6  Hulliger Dieter  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  M Mas DE  44.18.32 
7  Lange Reinhard  RAG I. Gaienhofen  GER  M Mas DE  44.37.77 
8  Zahler Alfred  RC Thun  SUI  M Mas DE  45.25.22 
9  Syda Jean­Jaques  SN Genève  SUI  M Mas DE  46.17.46 
10  Cuttica Sergio  Canottieri Lugano  SUI  M Mas DE  46.26.41 
11  Bertschinger Kurt  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  M Mas DE  46.41.40 
12  Eimert Helmut  RC Grenzach  GER  M Mas DE  47.01.01 
13  Gier Johannes  SC Rorschach  SUI  M Mas DE  47.08.54 
14  Wilke Hannes  RAG I. Gaienhofen  GER  M Mas DE  47.44.40 
15  Falkowski Peter  RC Grenzach  GER  M Mas DE  48.13.46 
16  Domeisen Walter  RC Rapperswil  SUI  M Mas DE  48.16.48 
17  Pignot Jean­Pierre  CA de Lyon  FRA  M Mas DE  48.27.52 
18  Stadler Alfred  RC Zürich  SUI  M Mas DE  48.43.61 
19  Keller Gerd  RC Rheinfelden  GER  M Mas DE  49.05.58 
20  Speck Peter  SC Zug  SUI  M Mas DE  50.08.75 
21  Agostoni Leopoldo  Canottieri Lugano  SUI  M Mas DE  51.35.09 
22  Schmidt Günter  SC Thun  SUI  M Mas DE  52.09.03 
23  Grossert Josef  RC Uster  SUI  M Mas DE  54.30.96 
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Seniorinnen  (F Sen AB) 

1  McBean Marnie  Canada  CAN  F Sen AB  36.51.94 
2  Thieme Jana  HRV Böllberg/Nelson  GER  F Sen AB  37.19.68 
3  Lutze Manuela  SC Magdeburg  GER  F Sen AB  38.48.72 
4  Faiss Christina  RC Nürtingen  GER  F Sen AB  40.06.93 
5  Dumer Irène  SC Stäfa  SUI  F Sen AB  41.09.11 
6  Knight R.  Molesey Boat n Club  GBR  F Sen AB  42.51.98 
7  Schumacher Isa  SC Luzern  SUI  F Sen AB  43.16.15 
8  Lampart Esther  RC Rotsee  SUI  F Sen AB  43.27.41 
9  Wick Claudia  SN Genève  SUI  F Sen AB  43.47.84 
10  Lampert Christina  RC Rheinfelden  GER  F Sen AB  45.58.12 
11  Krümpel Maria  RGG Waiblingen  GER  F Sen AB  46.50.30 
12  Binkert Franziska  RC Schaffhausen  SUI  F Sen AB  49.19.15 
13  Künzler Waltraud  RC Erlenbach  SUI  F Sen AB  49.36.73 
14  Tereshina Elena  Kiew  UKR  F Sen AB  49.46.23 
15  Schätzle Ilona  RC Rheinfelden  GER  F Sen AB  50.33.96 
16  Kuppinger Myriam  RC Rheinfelden  GER  F Sen AB  55.15.84 

Juniorinnen B  (F Jun B  /  15 ­ 16 J.) 

1  Töngi Yvonne  SC Stansstad  SUI  F Jun B  43.42.84 
2  Geiger Michaela  SC Biel  SUI  F Jun B  45.03.69 
3  Tapp Vivika  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  F Jun B  46.14.05 
4  Muri Stephanie  RC Rotsee  SUI  F Jun B  48.44.82 
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